# 1/ 5

11.11

•

103898

OP \$40.00

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY       U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Evolution, LLC	Name:Evolution Industries, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1120 Bloomfield Avenue		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: West Caldwell State: NJ Zip: 07006		
Execution Date: January 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/38	9,868		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application			
is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol><li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li></ol>		
Name: Ernest D. Buff	1		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	Enclosed [Credit Card Payment Form]		
Ernest D. Buff & Associates, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 231 Somerville Road	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Bedminster State: NJ Zip: 07921			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. [Fax to 703-3]</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interve copy of the original document.</li> </ol>			
Ernest D. Buff	June 23, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: 5		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

700093621

## ASSIGNMENT

## Effective January 14, 2004

WHEREAS, Evolution, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 406 Roycefield Road, Hillsborough, NJ 08844 is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of certain new and useful improvements in AUTOMOTIVE EXHAUST COMPONENT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE (hereinafter "Invention") for which Assignor has made application for United States pending patent application Serial No. 10/389,868, filed March 18, 2003 entitled Automotive Exhaust Component And Method Of Manufacture (hereinafter "Pending Patent Application"), and

WHEREAS, Evolution Industries, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), located and doing business at 1120 Bloomfield Avenue, West Caldwell, NJ 07006, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Pending Patent Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, the aforesaid Pending Patent Application, all divisions and continuations of the aforesaid Pending Patent Application, and all patents issuing on any of the foregoing, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for the Letters Patent will be granted patent, reexamined, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as

≌ 3∕ 5

the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and to record said Assignee as the owner of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reexamining or reissuing Letters Patent, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Invention and said Pending Patent Application.

Assignor represents that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed as of the date first above written.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Evolution, LLC	
	the second se	4. A set of the state of the
	the second se	
	By	
C.	John A. Tursky	and the second se
	M	ander and an and a second state of the second s
, ,	Title: President	
active here		The second se
Date: 01/14/04		,
Attest:	74.4	
	and the second	
aal	and the second	

State of New Jersey

SS.:

)

)

County of <u>Morris</u>

On this <u>14th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared John A. Tursky, to me known and known to be the President of Evolution, LLC and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Evolution, LLC and acknowledged to me that such company executed the same.

ERNEST D. BUFF ATTORNEY AT LAW STATE OF NEVI JERSEY

0168-3-ASN-r2